

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.2799 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.01.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.Kondadi Ajay Kumar, leaned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr.Sreenivasa Rao Ravulapati, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent Nos.6 and 7 remained ex-parte before the Tribunal, no notice is required to them. Trial Court record is received. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 06.02.2026. B/o. Dua	